
 
Under CTT  Regulations 

SUSSEX CYCLISTS’ ASSOCIATION 
Founded 1921 

PRESIDENT – MIKE ANTON  – EAST GRINSTEAD C.C. 
 

OPEN HILL CLIMB GH/92 
 

Promoted for & on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations 
 

Saturday 31st October 2009 
 

TIMEKEEPERS 
 

Mike Irons : Worthing Excelsior CC / Mick Kilby : Lewes Wanderers C.C. 
 
 

RESULTS 
 

Prize Winners 
 

1st £20 Peter Tadros In Gear Quickvit RT 4.11.0 

2nd £15 Nik Bowdler Farnborough & Camberley CC 4.26.5 

3rd £10 Paul Murphy Tyneside Vagabonds 4.41.3 

 
 

1st Vet on Std £20 Nik Bowdler Farnborough & Camberley CC +0.33.5 

2nd Vet on Std £15 Paul Outhwaite Worthing Excelsior CC +0.22.9 

3rd Vet on Std £10 David Francis Sid Valley CC +0.02.0 

 

1stLady  £15 Deborah Percival 34 Nomads CC 5.47.0 

 

1stJunior   £15 Edward Klose Worthing Excelsior CC 4.55.1 

 
 

 
Event Secretary :    Mel Roberton, 30, Pines Avenue, Worthing Sussex BN14 9JQ  

   
Tel : 01903 214489  Mobile : 07538758317 

E-Mail  MelWECC@aol.com 
 

 



 

RESULTS 
 
 

 *      Eligible for SCA Awards 
 

Pos Name Club Actual Cat 
Vet 

+ / - 

1 Peter Tadros * In Gear Quickvit RT 4.11.0 S  

2 Nik Bowdler  Farnborough & Camberley CC 4.26.5 V +0.33.5 

3 Paul Murphy  Tyneside Vagabonds 4.41.3 S  

4 Sholto Haggart * Brighton Mitre CC 4.48.8 S  

5 Rob Pelham * VC In-Gear 4.49.7 S  

6 Edward Klose * Worthing Excelsior CC 4.55.1 J  

7 Paul Outhwaite * Worthing Excelsior CC 5.02.1 V +0.22.9 

8 Carl Trevis * Worthing Excelsior CC 5.05.8 S  

9 Mark Paton * Sussex Nomads 5.27.0 V -0.07.0 

10 Deborah Percival * 34 Nomads CC  5.47.0 WV -0.12.0 

11 David Francis  Sid Valley CC 5.50.0 V +0.02.0 

12 Kevin Doe * Worthing Excelsior CC 6.12.5 V -0.42.5 

13 Robin Johnson * Brighton Mitre CC 6.57.0 V -1.07.0 

14 Roy Instrall  Morden CRC 7.02.0 V -1.51.0 

15 Tamar Vanderhaas * Brighton Mitre CC 7.09.5 W  

16 Jeremy Wootton * Worthing Excelsior CC 7.43.3 V -2.23.3 

 
 DNS :  
 

Mark Bernhardt Worthing Excelsior CC Apology Received 
Andrew Edwards Rollapaluza Apology Received 
Geoff Smith Sussex Nomads CC Apology Received 
Graham Little Dulwich Paragon Apology Received 
Rob Jackson Cambridge CC Apology Received 
Tony Reeves GS Stella  

 
Sponsored Clubs : 
Sponsored Clubs : 
Farnborough & Camberley CC : Porsche/M.Collard Ltd 
Tyneside Vagabonds : Well Stream / K.B. Cycles 
In Gear Quickvit RT 
34 Nomads CC Gem Hygiene 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Vets  Results 

 

Pos Name Club Actual Cat 
Vet 

+ / - 

1 Nik Bowdler  Farnborough & Camberley CC 4.26.5 V +0.33.5 

2 Paul Outhwaite  Worthing Excelsior CC 5.02.1 V +0.22.9 

3 David Francis  Sid Valley CC 5.50.0 V +0.02.0 

4 Mark Paton  Sussex Nomads 5.27.0 V -0.07.0 

5 Deborah Percival  34 Nomads CC 5.47.0 WV -0.12.0 

6 Kevin Doe  Worthing Excelsior CC 6.12.5 V -0.42.5 

7 Robin Johnson  Brighton Mitre CC 6.57.0 V -1.07.0 

8 Roy Instrall  Morden CRC 7.02.0 V -1.51.0 

9 Jeremy Wootton  Worthing Excelsior CC 7.43.3 V -2.23.3 

 
 

SCA Affiliated Clubs Results 
 

Pos Name Club Actual Cat 
Vet 

+ / - 

1 Peter Tadros  In Gear Quickvit RT 4.11.0 S  

2 Sholto Haggart  Brighton Mitre CC 4.48.8 S  

3 Rob Pelham  VC In-Gear 4.49.7 S  

4 Edward Klose  Worthing Excelsior CC 4.55.1 J  

5 Paul Outhwaite  Worthing Excelsior CC 5.02.1 V +0.22.9 

6 Carl Trevis  Worthing Excelsior CC 5.05.8 S  

7 Mark Paton  Sussex Nomads 5.27.0 V -0.07.0 

8 Deborah Percival  34 Nomads CC  5.47.0 WV -0.12.0 

9 Kevin Doe  Worthing Excelsior CC 6.12.5 V -0.42.5 

10 Robin Johnson  Brighton Mitre CC 6.57.0 V -1.07.0 

11 Tamar Vanderhaas  Brighton Mitre CC 7.09.5 W  

12 Jeremy Wootton  Worthing Excelsior CC 7.43.3 V -2.23.3 

 



 

SCA Affiliated Clubs Awards 

 

1st Peter Tadros In Gear Quickvit RT 4.11.0 Alf Dawes Cup & Medal 

2nd Sholto Haggart Brighton Mitre CC 4.48.8 Medal 

3rd Rob Pelham VC In-Gear 4.49.7 Medal 

 

1st Vet on Std Paul Outhwaite Worthing Excelsior CC + 0.22.9 Medal 

2nd Vet on Std Mark Paton Sussex Nomads - 0.07.0 Medal 

 

1stLady Deborah Percival 34 Nomads CC 5.47.0 Medal 

 

1stJunior  Edward Klose Worthing Excelsior CC 4.55.1 Medal 

 

 
Officials :  

 
A big thank you to all those who made the event possible : 
 

Timekeepers : Mick Irons / Mick Kilby              Checker : Tony Palmer 

Pusher off : Adrian Palmer  

Marshall  : Don Lock 

HQ Results : Receiver / Board Writer : John Baldwin 

Canteen : Jean Smallman / Pete Logan 

HQ Van : Pete Logan 
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